-OP \$400.00 71840

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 SECURITY AGREEMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Monotype Imaging Inc.	07/30/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Wells Fargo Foothill, Inc.
Street Address:	One Boston Place
City:	Boston
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02108

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7184046
Patent Number:	6992671
Patent Number:	6997543
Application Number:	11657588
Application Number:	11819377
Application Number:	11507456
Application Number:	11491904
Application Number:	11498724
Application Number:	11605256
Application Number:	11601786

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)508-1450

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-705-7768

Email: brandi.sinkovich@bingham.com

PATENT REEL: 019899 FRAME: 0676

500366820

Correspondent Name: Bingham McCutchen LLP

Address Line 1: 399 Park Avenue
Address Line 2: Brandi Sinkovich

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Brandi Sinkovich

Total Attachments: 12

source=Monotype Patent SA#page1.tif source=Monotype Patent SA#page2.tif source=Monotype Patent SA#page3.tif source=Monotype Patent SA#page4.tif source=Monotype Patent SA#page5.tif source=Monotype Patent SA#page6.tif source=Monotype Patent SA#page7.tif source=Monotype Patent SA#page8.tif source=Monotype Patent SA#page9.tif source=Monotype Patent SA#page9.tif source=Monotype Patent SA#page10.tif source=Monotype Patent SA#page11.tif

source=Monotype Patent SA#page12.tif

PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT

This PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Patent Security Agreement") is made this 30th day of July, 2007, among Grantors listed on the signature pages hereof (collectively, jointly and severally, "Grantors" and each individually "Grantor"), and WELLS FARGO FOOTHILL, INC., as Agent for the Lender Group and the Bank Product Providers (together with its successors and assigns in such capacity, "Agent").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Imaging Holdings Corp., a Delaware corporation (f/k/a Monotype Imaging Holdings Corp.) ("Imaging Holdings"), Monotype Imaging Inc., a Delaware corporation (f/k/a Monotype Imaging, Inc.) ("Administrative Borrower"), International Typeface Corporation, a New York corporation ("Typeface" and together with Administrative Borrower, the "Original Borrowers"), the lenders party thereto (the "Original Lenders") and Agent, entered into that certain Credit Agreement dated of November 5, 2004 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Original Credit Agreement");

WHEREAS, Imaging Holdings, the Original Borrowers, Agent and certain lenders have decided to amend and restate the Original Credit Agreement;

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Amended and Restated Credit Agreement dated as of July 30, 2007 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, including all exhibits and schedules thereto, the "Credit Agreement") among Monotype Imaging Holdings Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Parent"), Imaging Holdings, Administrative Borrower, Typeface (Typeface, together with Administrative Borrower and Imaging Holdings, individually a "Borrower" and collectively, the "Borrowers"), the lenders party thereto (the "Lenders") and Agent, the Lender Group agreed to make certain financial accommodations available to Borrowers from time to time pursuant to the terms and conditions thereof;

WHEREAS, the members of Lender Group are willing to make financial accommodations to Borrowers as provided in the Credit Agreement, but only upon the condition, among others, that the Grantors shall have executed and delivered to Agent, for the benefit of the Lender Group, that certain Security Agreement dated as of November 5, 2004 (including all annexes, exhibits or schedules thereto, as from time to time amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified, the "Security Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, Grantors are required to execute and deliver to Agent, for the benefit of Lender Group and the Bank Product Providers, this Patent Security Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the premises and covenants contained herein and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each Grantor hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>DEFINED TERMS</u>. All capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Security Agreement and/or the Credit Agreement.
- 2. <u>GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENT COLLATERAL</u>. Each Grantor hereby grants to Agent, for the benefit of the Lender Group and the Bank Product Providers, a continuing

first priority security interest in all of such Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the following, whether presently existing or hereafter created or acquired (collectively, the "Patent Collateral"):

- (a) all of its Patents and rights in and to Patent Intellectual Property Licenses to which it is a party including those referred to on <u>Schedule I</u> hereto;
- (b) all reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutes, extensions or renewals of, and improvements on, the foregoing; and
- (c) all products and proceeds of the foregoing, including, without limitation, any claim by such Grantor against third parties for past, present or future infringement of any Patent.
- 3. <u>SECURITY AGREEMENT</u>. The security interests granted pursuant to this Patent Security Agreement are granted in conjunction with the security interests granted to Agent, for the benefit of the Lender Group and the Bank Product Providers, pursuant to the Security Agreement. Each Grantor hereby acknowledges and affirms that the rights and remedies of Agent with respect to the security interest in the Patent Collateral made and granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated by reference herein as if fully set forth herein.
- 4. <u>AUTHORIZATION TO SUPPLEMENT</u>. Grantors hereby authorize Agent unilaterally to modify this Agreement by amending <u>Schedule I</u> to include any patentable inventions or applications therefor which become part of the Patent Collateral under the Security Agreement. Notwithstanding the foregoing, no failure to so modify this Patent Security Agreement or amend <u>Schedule I</u> shall in any way affect, invalidate or detract from Agent's continuing security interest in all Collateral, whether or not listed on Schedule I.
- 5. <u>COUNTERPARTS</u>. This Patent Security Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which shall be deemed to be an original, but all such separate counterparts shall together constitute but one and the same instrument. Any signatures delivered by a party by facsimile transmission or by e-mail transmission shall be deemed an original signature hereto.

[SIGNATURE PAGES FOLLOW]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each Grantor has caused this Patent Security Agreement to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

GRANTOR:

MONOTYPE IMAGING INC., a

Delaware corporation, as a Grantor

Name: Jacqueline Arthur
Title: Chief Financial Officer

PATENT

REEL: 019899 FRAME: 0680

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each Grantor has caused this Patent Security Agreement to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

GRANTOR:

INTERNATIONAL TYPEFACE CORPORATION, a New York corporation, as a Grantor

Name: Jacqueline Arthur Title: Assistant Treasurer

REEL: 019899 FRAME: 0681

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each Grantor has caused this Patent Security Agreement to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

GRANTOR:

LINOTYPE CORP., a Delaware

corporation, as a Grantor

Name: Jacqueline Arthur Title: Assistant Treasurer

PATENT

REEL: 019899 FRAME: 0682

AGENT:

WELLS FARGO FOOTHILL, INC., a California corporation, as Agent

Name:

Title:

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT]

SCHEDULE I TO PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT

PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

Grantor: Monotype Imaging Inc.

PATENTS

PATENT NO.	COUNTRY	DOCKET#	ISSUE DATE
0,684,582	EUROPEAN	XP-0205 (6475)	Oct. 6, 1999
0,084,382	National Patents	AP-0203 (0473)	Oct. 0, 1999
	- France		
	- Germany		
	- Great Britain		
0,684,583	EUROPEAN	XP-0237 (6476)	Oct. 6, 1999
	National Patents		·
	- France		
	- Germany		
	- Great Britain		
0,813,167	EUROPEAN	XP-0502 (6477)	Oct. 1, 2003
	National Patents		
	- France		
	- Germany		
1.007.241	- Great Britain	VD 0071 (6470)	NI 0.0005
1,087,341	EUROPEAN National Patents	XP-0871 (6479)	Nov. 9, 2005
	- Belgium		
	- Finland		
	- Germany		
	- The Netherlands		
3,802,102	JAPAN	XP-0205 (6475)	May 12, 2006
3,299,912	JAPAN	XP-0502 (6477)	April 19, 2002
5,734,388	USA	XP-0205 (6475)	March 31, 1998
5,754,187	USA	XP-0237 (6476)	June 19, 1998
5,825,996	USA	XP (6580)	Oct. 20, 1998
6,031,622	USA	XP-0502 (6477)	Feb. 29, 2000
7,184,046	USA	XP-0812 (6478)	Feb. 27, 2007
6,992,671	USA	USA XP-0847 (6492CIP) Jan.	
6,384,839	USA XP-0871 (6479) May 7		May 7, 2002
6,997,543	USA XP-1171 (6490)		Feb. 14, 2006

A/72111035.3/3004422-0000318577

<u>Grantor:</u> Monotype Imaging Inc.

PATENT APPLICATIONS

APPLN. SERIAL NO.	COUNTRY	DOCKET#	FILING DATE
04103120.4	EUROPEAN All Current Member	XP-1128 (6484)	July 2, 2004
04105079.0	Countries Designated EUROPEAN	XP-1171 (6490)	Oct. 15, 2004
04103079.0	All Current Member Countries Designated	AP-1171 (0490)	Oct. 15, 2004
05251246.4	EUROPEAN All Current Member Countries Designated	XP-1172 (6485)	March 2, 2005
05256049.7	EUROPEAN All Current Member Countries Designated	XP-1173 (6486)	Sept. 28, 2005
05253275.1	EUROPEAN All Current Member Countries Designated	XP-1184 (6489)	May 27, 2005
06105014.5	HONG KONG	XP-1172 (6485)	April 26, 2006
06110891.3	HONG KONG	XP-1173(6486)	Sept. 29, 2006
06106291.7	HONG KONG	XP-1184 (6489)	May 30, 2006
291662/04	JAPAN	XP-1171 (6490)	Oct. 4, 2004
2005-46304	JAPAN	XP-1172 (6485)	Feb. 22, 2005
2005-278257	JAPAN	XP-1173 (6486)	Sept. 26, 2005
2005-153116	JAPAN	XP-1184 (6489)	May 25, 2005
2006-197818	JAPAN DIV	XP-0237 (6476-DIV)	July 20, 2006
2006/018063	PCT/US	XP-1175 (6487)	May 10, 2006
2006/018062	PCT/US	XP-1176 (6488)	May 10, 2006
10/139,585	USA	XP-1061 (6482)	May 6, 2002
10/621,275	USA	XP-1128 (6484)	July 17, 2003
10/791,348	USA	XP-1172 (6485)	March 3, 2004
10/951,738	USA	XP-1173 (6486)	Sept. 28, 2004
11/146,195	USA	XP-1175 (6487)	June 7, 2005
11/149,285	USA	XP-1176 (6488)	June 10, 2005
10/854,912	USA	XP-1184 (6489)	May 27, 2004
11/507,456	USA	XP(6722)	Aug. 22,2006
11/491,904	USA	XP(6723)	July 25, 2006
11/498,724	USA	XP(6744)	Aug. 4, 2006
11/605,256	USA	XP(6746)	Nov. 29, 2006
11/601,786	USA	XP(6749)	Nov. 20, 2006
11/657,588	USA	XP(6818)	Jan. 25, 2007
11/819,377	USA	XP(6876)	June 27, 2007

A/72111035.3/3004422-0000318577

Grantor: International Typeface Corporation

DESIGN PATENTS

DESIGN PATENT	COUNTRY	REGISTRATION NO.	FILING/REG. DATE
ITC ARABIC	FRANCE	279340/279385	June 8, 1990
ITC AVANT GARDE	FRANCE	216057/216062	June 7, 1984
ITC ELAN	FRANCE	239196/239219	Sept. 4, 1987
ITC ESPRIT	FRANCE	239196/239219	Sept. 4, 1987
ITC FLORA	FRANCE	279340/279385	June 8, 1990
ITC GAMMA	FRANCE	250267/250282	July 22, 1988
ITC GIOVANNI	FRANCE	281187/281192	July 9, 1990
ITC GOUDY	FRANCE	239196/239219	Sept. 4, 1987
ITC ISADORA	FRANCE	279340/279385	June 8, 1990
ITC JAMILLE	FRANCE	279340/279385	June 8, 1990
ITC LEAWOOD	FRANCE	228181/228188	Feb. 7, 1986
ITC MIXAGE	FRANCE	228438/226445	Feb. 24, 1986
ITC MIXAGE	FRANCE	285452/285454	Sept. 14, 1990
ITC PACELLA	FRANCE	248497/248504	May 17, 1988
ITC PANACHE	FRANCE	279340/279385	June 8, 1990
ITC QUAY	FRANCE	294883/294888	April 29, 1991
ITC SLIMBACH	FRANCE	250267/250282	July 22, 1988
ITC SOUVENIR	FRANCE	216057/216062	June 7, 1984
ITC STONE	FRANCE	279340/279385	June 8, 1990
ITC SYMBOL	FRANCE	218842/218951	Oct. 2, 1984
ITC TIEPOLO	FRANCE	279340/279385	June 8, 1990
ITC USHERWOOD	FRANCE	215849/215853	June 6, 1984
ITC VELJOVIC	FRANCE	215854/215861	June 6, 1984
ITC WEIDEMANN	FRANCE	210463/210466	Sept. 30, 1983
ITC AVANT GARDE GOTHIC	GERMANY	Ty-Mr 42	April 24, 1984
ITC ELAN	GERMANY	Ty-Mr 133	July 31, 1986
ITC ESPRIT	GERMANY	Ty-Mr 134	July 31, 1986
ITC FLORA	GERMANY	M 89 80 019.2	Jan. 29, 1991
ITC GAMMA	GERMANY	Ty-Mr 160	July 30, 1987
ITC GIOVANNI	GERMANY	M 89 80 028.1	Jan. 15, 1991
ITC GOLDEN TYPE	GERMANY	M 90 80 006.0	Jan. 11, 1991
ITC GOUDY SANS	GERMANY	Ty-Mr 136	July 31, 1986
ITC ISADORA	GERMANY	M 89 80 021.4	Feb. 23, 1990
ITC JAMILLE	GERMANY	M 89 80 020.6	March 27, 1990
ITC LEAWOOD	GERMANY	Ty-Mr 78	June 20, 1985
ITC PACELLA	GERMANY	Ty-Mr 157	June 20, 1987
ITC PANACHE	GERMANY	M 89 80 018.4	Jan. 29, 1991
ITC QUAY SANS	GERMANY	M 90 80 027.3	Aug. 7, 1991
ITC SLIMBACH	GERMANY	Ty-Mr 161	July 30, 1987

A/72111035.3/3004422-0000318577

DESIGN PATENT	COUNTRY	REGISTRATION NO.	FILING/REG. DATE
ITC SOUVENIR	GERMANY	Ty-Mr 41	April 24, 1984
ITC STONE	GERMANY	M 89 80 022.2	Nov. 17, 1989
ITC SYMBOL	GERMANY	Ty-Mr 50	Aug. 27, 1984
ITC TIEPOLO	GERMANY	M 89 80 023.0	Dec. 1, 1989
ITC USHERWOOD	GERMANY	Ty-Mr 29	Dec. 19, 1983
ITC VELJOVIC	GERMANY	Ty-Mr 34	March 19, 1984
ITC WEIDEMANN	GERMANY	Ty-Mr 23	Sept. 13, 1983

<u>Grantor:</u> Linotype Corp.

DESIGN PATENTS

UTILITY PATENT	COUNTRY	REG. NO.	REG. DATE
FOR FONT/CUT	COUNTRI	REG. NO.	REG. DATE
Basilia Haas	Germany	TY-MR 10	16-Jul-82
Basilia Haas	Germany	TY-MR 10	16-Jul-82 16-Jul-82
Basilia Haas			
Basilia Haas	Germany	TY-MR 10 TY-MR 10	16-Jul-82
	Germany		16-Jul-82
Basilia Haas	Germany	TY-MR 10	16-Jul-82
Breughel	Germany	TY-MR 6	16-Jul-82
Breughel	Germany	TY-MR 6	16-Jul-82
Breughel	Germany	TY-MR 10	16-Jul-82
Breughel	Germany	TY-MR 10	16-Jul-82
Breughel	Germany	TY-MR 10	16-Jul-82
Breughel	Germany	TY-MR 10	16-Jul-82
Kennerley	Germany	TY-MR 10	16-Jul-82
Kennerley	Germany	TY-MR 10	16-Jul-82
Kennerley	Germany	TY-MR 10	16-Jul-82
Kennerley	Germany	TY-MR 10	16-Jul-82
Ondine	Germany	TY-MR 10	16-Jul-82
Tiemann	Germany	TY-MR 10	16-Jul-82
Tiemann	Germany	TY-MR 10	16-Jul-82
Antique Olive	Germany	TY-MR-11	06-Aug-92
Optima	Germany	TY-MR-11	06-Aug-92
Schneidler	Germany	TY-MR-11	06-Aug-92
Schneidler	Germany	TY-MR-11	06-Aug-92
Schneidler	Germany	TY-MR-11	06-Aug-92
Schneidler	Germany	TY-MR-11	06-Aug-92
Schneidler	Germany	TY-MR-11	06-Aug-92
Schneidler	Germany	TY-MR-11	06-Aug-92
Schneidler	Germany	TY-MR-11	06-Aug-92
Trajanus	Germany	TY-MR-11	06-Aug-92
Trajanus	Germany	TY-MR-11	06-Aug-92
Anglia	Germany	TY-MR-9	22-Sep-82
Demos	Germany	TY-MR-9	22-Sep-82
Vario	Germany	TY-MR-9	22-Sep-82
Edison	Germany	TY-MR-9	22-Sep-82
Napoleon	Germany	TY-MR-9	22-Sep-82

A/72111035.3/3004422-0000318577

UTILITY PATENT FOR FONT/CUT	COUNTRY	REG. NO.	REG. DATE
Edison	Germany	TY-MR-9	22-Sep-82
Edison	Germany	TY-MR-9	22-Sep-82
Napoleon	Germany	TY-MR-9	22-Sep-82
Napoleon	Germany	TY-MR-9	22-Sep-82
Devendra	Germany	TY-MR-17	26-May-83
Herculanum	Germany	M9380002.9	18-Jan-93
Sallwey Script	Germany	TY-MR 20	14 JANUARY 83
Versailles	Germany	TY-MR 28	04 NOVEMBER 83
Versailles	Germany	TY-MR 28	04 NOVEMBER 83
Versailles	Germany	TY-MR 28	04 NOVEMBER 83
Versailles	Germany	TY-MR 28	04 NOVEMBER 83
Versailles	Germany	TY-MR 28	04 NOVEMBER 83
Versailles			
Versailles	Germany	TY-MR 28	04 NOVEMBER 83
	Germany	TY-MR 28	04 NOVEMBER 83
Frutiger	Germany	TY-MR 65	21DECEMBER84
Sabon	Germany	TY-MR 65	21DECEMBER84
Excellent 47	Germany	TY-MR 36	20 JANUARY 84
Wilke Antiqua	Germany	TY-MR 33	28 JANUARY 84
Janson Text	Germany	TY-MR 82	24 OCTOBER 85
Janson Text	Germany	TY-MR 82	24 OCTOBER 85
Janson Text	Germany	TY-MR 82	24 OCTOBER 85
Janson Text	Germany	TY-MR 82	24 OCTOBER 85
Janson Text	Germany	TY-MR 82	24 OCTOBER 85
Janson Text	Germany	TY-MR 82	24 OCTOBER 85
Kabel	Germany	TY-MR 66	30 MARCH 85
neue Helvetica	Germany	TY-MR 66	30 MARCH 85
neue Helvetica	Germany	TY-MR 66	30 MARCH 85
neue Helvetica	Germany	TY-MR 66	30 MARCH 85
neue Helvetica	Germany	TY-MR 66	30 MARCH 85
neue Helvetica	Germany	TY-MR 66	30 MARCH 85
neue Helvetica	Germany	TY-MR 66	30 MARCH 85
neue Helvetica	Germany	TY-MR 66	30 MARCH 85
neue Helvetica	Germany	TY-MR 66	30 MARCH 85
Frutiger	Germany	TY-MR 81	10 AUGUST 85
Frutiger	Germany	TY-MR 81	10 AUGUST 85
Frutiger	Germany	TY-MR 81	10 AUGUST 85
Frutiger	Germany	TY-MR 81	10 AUGUST 85
Frutiger	Germany	TY-MR 81	10 AUGUST 85
Linotype Centennial	Germany	TY-MR 118	22 MARCH 86
Linotype Centennial	Germany	TY-MR 118	22 MARCH 86
Centennial	Germany	TY-MR 104	15 JANUARY 86
Guardi	Germany	TY-MR 114	07 MARCH 86
Guardi	Germany	TY-MR 114	07 MARCH 86
Guardi	Germany	TY-MR 114	07 MARCH 86
Guardi	Germany	TY-MR 114	07 MARCH 86
Guardi	Germany	TY-MR 122	11 APRIL 86
Guardi	Germany	TY-MR 122	11 APRIL 86
Linotype Centennial	Germany	TY-MR 112	21 FEBRUARY 86
Linotype Centennial	Germany	TY-MR 112	21 FEBRUARY 86
Linotype Centennial	Germany	TY-MR 112	21 FEBRUARY 86
Linotype Centennial	Germany	TY-MR 112	21 FEBRUARY 86
Linotype Centennial	Germany	TY-MR 112	21 FEBRUARY 86
Linotype Centennia	Germany	1 1 -1VIIX 112	ZIILDKUAKI 00

UTILITY PATENT	COUNTRY	REG. NO.	REG. DATE
FOR FONT/CUT			
Linotype Centennial	Germany	TY-MR 112	21 FEBRUARY 86
HELVETICA	Germany	TY-MR 155	04 APRIL 87
Wilke	Germany	TY-MR 153	03 MARCH 87
Wilke	Germany	TY-MR 153	03 MARCH 87
Wilke	Germany	TY-MR 153	03 MARCH 87
Wilke	Germany	TY-MR 153	03 MARCH 87
Aurelia	Germany	TY-MR 174	20 NOVEMBER 87
Aurelia	Germany	TY-MR 174	20 NOVEMBER 87
Aurelia	Germany	TY-MR 174	20 NOVEMBER 87
Hollander	Germany	TY-MR 174	20 NOVEMBER 87
Swift	Germany	TY-MR 174	20 NOVEMBER 87
Swift	Germany	TY-MR 174	20 NOVEMBER 87
Swift	Germany	TY-MR 174	20 NOVEMBER 87
Swift	Germany	TY-MR 174	20 NOVEMBER 87
Swift	Germany	TY-MR 174	20 NOVEMBER 87
Swift	Germany	TY-MR 174	20 NOVEMBER 87
Wilke	Germany	TY-MR 188	08 MARCH 88
Wilke	Germany	TY-MR 188	08 MARCH 88
Avenir	Germany	TY-MR 192	10 JUNE 88
Avenir 55 roman	Germany	TY-MR 192	10 JUNE 88
Avenir	Germany	TY-MR 192	10 JUNE 88
Avenir	Germany	TY-MR 192	10 JUNE 88
Avenir	Germany	TY-MR 192	10 JUNE 88
Avenir	Germany	TY-MR 178	15 FEBRUARY 88
Academic	Germany	M 88 80 002.4	23 AUGUST 88
Avanti	Germany	M 89 80 026.5	23 NOVEMBER 89
Arena	Germany	M 89 80 026.5	23 NOVEMBER 89
Duc de Berry	Germany	M 90 80 022.2	18 OCTOBER 90
Herculanum	Germany	M 90 80 022.2	18 OCTOBER 90
Omnia	Germany	M 90 80 022.2	18 OCTOBER 90
Westside	Germany	M 90 80 013.3	23 MAY 90
Carolina	Germany	M 90 80 028.1	15 DECEMBER 90
San Marco	Germany	M 91 80 008.0	08 FEBRUARY 91
Beneta	Germany	M 92 80 017.3	09 DECEMBER 92
Linotype Rusticana	Germany	M 92 80 011.4	09 JULY 92
Notre Dame	Germany	M 92 80 011.4	09 JULY 92
Rulingscript	Germany	M 92 80 013.0	29 JULY 92
Sho	Germany	M 92 80 013.0	29 JULY 92
WiesbadenSwing	Germany	M 92 80 009.2	18 APRIL 92
Linotype-Pompeijana	Germany	M 92 80 016.5	13 NOVEMBER 92
Linotype Didot Flowers	Germany	M 94 80 006.5	21 MAY 94
Initales	Jermany	171 77 00 000.3	21 1/1/1 /4
Arioso	Germany	M 94 80 004.9	28 MARCH 94
Grace	Germany	M 94 80 004.9	28 MARCH 94
Guardi	France	86 4386	13 AUGUST 86
Guardi	France	86 4387	13 AUGUST 86
Linotype Centennial	France	86 3412	26 JUNE 86
Linotype Centennial	France	86 3413	26 JUNE 86
Linotype Centennial		86 3414	26 JUNE 86
Emotype Cemeninai	France	00 3414	L ZO JUINE 00

Unregistered Patents: None.

A/72111035.3/3004422-0000318577